
PANEL SCHEDULE FOR 2017 
(As of December 16, 2016) 

 
 

Applewood Centers, Inc.:    As needed 
Nancy Hoff/Jessica Jefferson 
Nancy.Hoff@dys.ohio.gov  
Jessica.Jefferson@dys.ohio.gov  
 

 

Center for Adolescent Services:   As needed 
Nancy Hoff/Jessica Jefferson 
Nancy.Hoff@dys.ohio.gov   
Jessica.Jefferson@dys.ohio.gov  
 

  

Circleville Juvenile Correctional Facility:  2nd & 4th Tuesday except for the  
Katherine Gatton     revised panel dates of: 
Katie.Gatton@dys.ohio.gov     Thursday Oct 12 (in lieu of Oct 10) 
       Monday Dec 18 (in lieu of Dec 26) 
 

 

Cuyahoga Hills Juvenile Correctional Facility: 2nd & 4th Wednesday except for  
Karen Norfleet  revised panel dates of: 
Karen.Norfleet@dys.ohio.gov      Tuesday Nov 21 (in lieu of Nov 22) 
       Tuesday Dec 19 (in lieu of Dec 27)   
      

   

Victim/Family Conference Day:   1st Wednesday of every month 
 

 

Indian River Juvenile Correctional Facility: 1st Tuesday & 3rd Thursday except for   
Dena Freeman      the revised panel dates of: 
Dena.Freeman@dys.ohio.gov     Thursday Jan 5 (in lieu of Jan 3) 
       Thursday July 6 (in lieu of July 4) 
       Thursday Sept 7 (in lieu of Sept 5) 
 

 
Lighthouse Youth Center/Paint Creek:  3rd Wednesday of every month 
Robert Manning 
Robert.Manning@dys.ohio.gov 

 

 
Pomegranate Health Systems:   As needed  
Nancy Hoff/Jessica Jefferson 
Nancy.Hoff@dys.ohio.gov  
Jessica.Jefferson@dys.ohio.gov 
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